
29,35

13- -(21316
First

Committee
el ling
/-7t.....

FINAL COUNCIL ACTION
1	  2nd	 1st & 2nd	 —

Readings
Eironsent	 qV Vote	 0 RC

3rd

Vote

•Date	 AS—

Chair	 Ik—g---vtillArgiVOP;
Referred To	 C-4-1

AN ORDINANCE
BY CITY UTILITIES COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE
CHIEF	 FINANCIAL	 OFFICER	 TO
AMEND THE FY 2014 WATER AND
WASTEWATER	 RENEWAL	 AND
EXTENSION FUND (5052) BUDGET IN
THE AMOUNT OF FIVE MILLION
DOLLARS	 AND	 ZERO	 CENTS
($5,000,000.00) TO TRANSFER FUNDS
FROM THE GENERAL RESERVE FOR
APPROPRIATIONS	 AND	 ADD	 TO
APPROPRIATIONS	 FOR	 THE
FACILITY STRUCTURAL AND SITE
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT; AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES.

Co,	 '	 e/.74e,...c Committee

1
I

-- 	---

CERTIFInin Is'
.-=

1
I

i	 NOV (1 4 2013
I

-

Date— Date
2-A?/3

/.(4-	 1L...A
Chair

Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)

POther
I

Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)

Other
i

ATLANTA CI FY COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Me bers	 f-_,..it-- Members

g r---;-,.,:--- --1-0
L.=	 Li i_111-11 1 	 -2

NOV VI 2013/
Ti	)

C	 A	 4 C ;a

.	 nfi A	 0 aftt)
A 0 g4-_-n%...._

407-05WA01-Ww.
Refer To Refer To

Committee Committee
MAYOR'S ACTION

Date Date

Chair Chair

` 'CONSENT REFER

REGULAR REPORT REFER

r7 ADVERTISE & REFER

n 1sT ADOPT 2 ND READ &REFER

pi PERSONAL PAPER REFER

Action
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)

Other

Action
Fay. Adv, Hold (see rev. side)

Other

Members Members

ADOPTrn BY
Date Referred:	 /0 - 21- /3
Referred To:	 r (.t NOV 0 4 2013

Date Referred:
Referred To rOUNCIL.

Refer To Refer To

Date Referred:
Referred To:



CITY COUNCIL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

RDINANCE
ITV UTILITIES COMMITTEE

13-0-1316

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER TO AMEND
THE FY 2014 WATER AND WASTEWATER RENEWAL AND EXTENSION FUND
(5052) BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS
($5,000,000.00) TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL RESERVE FOR
APPROPRIATIONS AND ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FACILITY
STRUCTURAL AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta owns and operates a water and wastewater system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta, Department of Watershed Management ("Department") has
identified, in connection with the Capital Improvement Program, the need to fund certain costs
from the General Reserves; and

WHEREAS, the Facility Structural and Site Improvements Project ("Project") includes
improvements, repair and replacement of leaking roofs, HVAC systems, fencing, demolition of
abandoned and unsafe structures, installation of emergency generators and the repaving of inside
surfaces at various Department sites; and

WHEREAS, the Project will mediate ongoing damage, reduce potential liability, and improve
service reliability, site security, employee and public safety, and site aesthetics; and

WHEREAS, the estimated Project cost is Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00) with the first
installment of Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00) in FY 2014; and

WHEREAS, these funds should be transferred from the General Reserves for Appropriations to
facilitate the use of the funds for the Facility Structural and Site Improvements Project.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, HEREBY ORDAINS as
follows:

Section 1: That the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to amend the FY 2014 Water and
Wastewater Renewal and Extension Fund (5052) Budget as follows:



TRANSFER FROM APPROPRIATIONS

The amount of: $5,000,000.00

FDOA:
Water & NDP Reservation Reserve

Accountinu
Wastewater R&E of Fund Conversion

Fund Appropriations Account

5052 200101 5999901 1512000

ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS

The amount of: $5,000,000.00

PTAEO:
Facility

Structural &
Site

Improvements Task

Water &
Building City ofWastewater R&E

Fund Improvements Atlanta

17111640 101 505221391 5413002 COA

FDOA:

Water &
DWM

Projects and Grants Sanitary
Wastewater

Wastewater Treatment &
R&E Fund Collections Budget Administration

5052 170201 5999999 4310000

Facility
Structural &

Site
Improvements

Water &
Wastewater R&E

Fund

111640 21391

Section 2: That appropriations in the Water and Wastewater Renewal and Extension Fund (5052)
Budget be transferred as follows:

ADD TO AWARD INSTALLMENT

The amount of: $5,000,000.00
R&E Water & 

Wastewater Fund

505221391

Section 3: That all ordinances and parts of ordinances that are in conflict with the provisions of this
ordinance are waived to the extent of the conflict.

LParks
6



RCS# 3113
11/04/13
2:13 PM

Atlanta City Council

ADOPT
	 CONSENT AGENDA SECTION I:ALL ITEMS

EXCEPT 13-R-3691
CONSENT I

YEAS: 13
NAYS: 0

ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 2

EXCUSED: 0
ABSENT 1

Y Smith Y Archibong Y Moore NV Bond
Y Hall Y Wan Y Martin Y Watson
Y Young Y Shook Y Bottoms B Willis
Y Winslow Y Adrean Y Sheperd NV Mitchell

ADOPT



11-04-13
ITEMS ADOPTED ON

CONSENT
ITEMS ADOPTED ON
CONSENT

ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT

1. 13-0-1320 32. 13-R-3688 48. 13-R-3706
2. 13-0-1321 33. 13-R-3687 49. 13-R-3707
3. 13-0-1322 34. 13-R-3688 50. 13-R-3708
4. 13-0-1323 35. 13-R-3591 51. 13-R-3709
5. 13-0-1343 36. 13-R-3635 52. 13-R-3710
6. 13-0-1328 37. 13-R-3692 53. 13-R-3711
7. 13-0-1332 38. 13-R-3693 54. 13-R-3713
8. 13-0-1330 39. 13-R-3698 55. 13-R-3714
9. 13-0-1338 40. 13-R-3699 56. 13-R-3715
10. 13-0-1344 41. 13-R-3700 57. 13-R-3716
11. 13-0-1297 42. 13-R-3701 58. 13-R-3717
12. 13-0-1316 43. 13-R-3702 59. 13-R-3718
13. 13-0-1317 44. 13-R-3703 60. 13-R-3719
14. 13-0-1318 45. 13-R-3704 61. 13-R-3720
15. 13-0-1327 46. 13-R-3705 62. 13-R-3721
16. 13-R-0458 47. 13-R-3712 63. 13-R-3722
17. 13-R-0102 64. 13-R-3723
18. 13-R-3632 65. 13-R-3724
19. 13-R-3684 66. 13-R-3725
20. 13-R-3679 67. 13-R-3726
21. 13-R-3694 68. 13-R-3727
22. 13-R-3695 69. 13-R-3728
23. 13-R-3696 70. 13-R-3729
24. 13-R-3697 71. 13-R-3730
25. 13-R-3682 72. 13-R-3731
26. 13-R-3683 73. 13-R-3732

13-R-3673
13-R-3677
13-R-3685
13-R-3686

31. 13-R-3687


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

